Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven W. Hockema	07/06/2010
Mark E. Anderson	07/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.
Street Address:	775 Manchester Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 398
City:	Wabash
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46992

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12825663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)424-8316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-425-4660

Email: gcooper@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Cooper

Address Line 1: 600 One Summit Square

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3409/83735
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Cooper

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0032 12825663

~ #40 00

501226678

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc., a corporation of Indiana, having its principal office at 775 Manchester Avenue, P.O. Box 398, Wabash, Indiana, 46992, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Lid Plug and Bracket

invented by us, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore and assigned Application Serial No. 12/825,663, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said The Ford Meter Box Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

PATENT REEL: 024652 FRAME: 0034 proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said

Letters Patent to said The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.

Date 1/6/2010 Signature ///// Voc. W
Date Application Signed: 6/29/2010
Inventor <u>Steven W. Hockema</u> Citizenship <u>U.S.</u>
Residence Address 9034 Dunmore Lane, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804
STATE OF INDIANA) (SS: (COUNTY OF Like bash)
On this day of day, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Steven W. Hockema, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Marta D. Stedley Notary Public
Marta D. Bidley Printed Name
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:
County of Residence: Wa bask

- 2 -

Docket No. 3409/83735

Date $\frac{7/6/2019}{}$ Signature $\frac{1}{2}$	lac & Ch
Date Application Signed: 6 29 2010	
Inventor Mark E. Anderson	Citizenship <u>U.S.</u>
Residence Address 6710 N. 362 W., Huntington,	Indiana 46750
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF About) On this day of Guly , 2010, County and State aforesaid, appeared Mark E. Ander person whose name is subscribed to the foregoin executed said instrument as his free and voluntary expressed.	ng instrument, and acknowledged that he
Ī	Notary Public Marta D. Bidley Printed Name
My Commission Expires: ////// 26 26, 20/6	
County of Residence: / / / la dash	

FWDS01 GZC 252389v1

RECORDED: 07/08/2010

PATENT